1519392		22M	M122	ZANB	2417	
OBTS Number	ARREST / NOTIC			rrest 3. Request		Juvenile N
Agency ORI Number Agency Nam FLO 5 0 2 6 0 0 PALM BE	ACH GARDENS POLICE	DEPARTMENT	Agency Rep 78 - 2	ort Number 2000714		
ChargeType: 1 Felony 🕱 3	Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance 6. Other	Weep	n Seized / Type 1. Yes 2. No	la	ultiple learance ndicator
Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 11500-BLK CENTRAL BLVI	D, PBG, FL 33410		Mense (Business I 300-BLK C	ieme, Address) ENTRAL BI	.VD, PBG,	FL 33410
Date of Arrest Time of Arrest 02/10/2022 22:51	Booking Date Booking Til	me Jail Date	Jail Time	Location of Vehicle 4701 EAST A		
Name (Last, First, Middle) CARDOSO, RICA	ARDO, SERGIO	PINA	Alies (Name	, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, E	c.)	
Race Sex Date			ight Ey 175	BRO BI	or Complex	
B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location,	V 11 V 22 V 2	37	Marital Status	Religion	Indication of: Alcohol Influence	Y N Unk.
Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City) (State		Phone	NOT STATED	Drug Influence Residence Type: 1, City	2 Sheide
205 RESORT LN, PALM B	EACH GARDENS, [State		Phone (9	14) 262-6259		4. Out of State 1
205 RESORT LN, PALM B	EACH GARDENS, I	FL 33418	Phone		V	ERBAL
Business Address (Name, Street)	(City) (Start				7	Citizenship
D/L Number, State C632737721220 FL	Sec. Number	INS Nur	iber		irth (City, State) N, PORTUC	
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race	Sex Date of	1 U 1	Arrested At Large	3. Felony 4. Misdemeanor 5. Juvenile
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	_	Race	Sex Date of	Birth 🛛 1	. Arrested . At Large	3. Felony 4. Misdemeanor
H Parent Name (Last)	(First)		(AIDDIM)	12.		5. Juvenile idence Phone
Legal Custodian Other: Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Bus	ness Phone
Notified by: (Name)	Det	1 Time	Juyenil	Disposition	a TOT UPG //	nve .
7.2			1. Hen Depi	Hed/ processed within , and Released.	2, TOT HRS / I 3. Incarcerate	
Released To: (Name)	Y	lationship		ol Attended	54.0	Grade
The above address provided by defendant and / or to keep the Juvenile Court Clark (Phone 355-2526) info Yes, by: (Name)	defendant's parents The Chilippromed of any change of address No: (Reason)	ess.	told Sch	O Attended		
Property Crime? Description of Property Yes No			Valu	s of Property		
Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Die N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Die P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use	pense/ M. Manufecture/ Z. Produce/ Cultivate	Other Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphete	B. Barbi C. Cocai mins E. Heroi	ne M. Marijua	ne Equ	
Charge Description DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE	Vio	mestic Statute Vic Nence 316.1936	lation Number (1)(A)	-		Violation of ORD #
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #		apies Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Bond
N N Charge Description	Vicinity Vic	pience on Tar	elation Number			Violation of ORD #
POSS CANNABIS UNDER 20GR Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	A BH 823.13(6	apias Number			Bond
P M .25GR Charge Description			lation Number			Violation of ORD #
POSS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	I . IVI	olence Y E N 893.147	(1) apies Number			Bond
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount Unit P P 1 EACH			<u> </u>			Violation of ORD#
Charge Description RECKLESS DRIVING		Tolence 316.192		Reco 1221		
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	Warrant /	Capias Number			Bond
NORTH COUNTY COURTHOUS	E, 3188 PGA BOULI	EVARD, PAL	м веасн	GARDENS, F	L 33410 - P	Н: (561) 662-670
Court Date and Time	2023	2	10.00	AM ×	E PI	4
Month Day I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESUITED FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE BURT AS REQUIRED	GRATED TO ANSWED THE OF	FENSE CHARGED C	R TO PAY THE F D IN CONTEMPT	NE SUBSCRIBED. I OF COURT AND A W	UNDERSTAND THE	HAT SHOULD I WILLFULL ARREST SHALL BE ISSUE
Part Property and	rent /Custodian).			02/10/2022 Date Signed	- (*
HOLD for other Agency	Signature Passing Officer		Name	Verification (Printed t	y Arrestes)	<u> </u>

HOLD for other Name: г., Name of Arresting Officer (Print)
OFC. A.FLINK (PRINT) 1.D. # Dangerous
Suicidal Resisted Arrest 514 Other: Transporting Officer OFC. A. FLINK ID# Agency PBGPD LD. # Pouch # Interes Deputy Witness here if subject signed with an -X" 16542 514

2

W

PAGE

of 1

OBTS Number		Ì		PROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVI	ı		. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request 4. Reques			JUVEN	ilE
Agency ORI Num		Agency Name			· 	Agency	Report N	umber					
	FL0502600			lens Police De	partment	171	8	22-00		<u> </u>			
Charge Type: Check as many	1. Felony	=	isdemeanor	5. Ordinance				Special No	90 5 :				
as apply. Name (Last, First	2. Traffic Felony	(A) 4, Tr	affic Misdemeanor	6. Other Ales					Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
CARDO	SO, RICARDO	<u>SERGIO</u>	PINA						W	M	04/02	/1972	
Charge Description					Charge Description		ce :		e Mar	77414	MA NOT	4085 TI	4
316.193(Charge Description	1)(A) DUI - NORM	AL FACUL	ILES IMPAIR	EU	893.13(6)(B) Charge Description	, PKU	<u> </u>	-USSES	S MAR	JUA	MA NOI P	TUKE II	<u> </u>
1	1) DRUGS - POSSI	ESS AND/C	OR USE DRUG	S PARAPHE	316.192(1)(/	A) REC	KLES	S - REC	KLES!	DRI	VING		
1	ast, First, Middle)								Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
	f Florida treet, Apt. Number)	(City	1	(State)	(Zip)		Phone			L	ddress Source	 -	
		,54,	•	,,							1		
Business Address	s (Name, Street)	(City	n	(State)	(Zlp)		Phone			٥	ccupation	Ų.	
											\mathbf{S}		
	signed certifies and swears	that he/she has	just and resonable	grounds to believe, and	does believe that the	above na	med De	efendant co	mmitted t	he follo	wing violation	of law.	
I	n taken into custody emitted the below acts in	my presence) .	☐ was	observed by						7	<u>-</u>	who told
. —	fessed to				la mad da harra an ar				_		person come		
l .	mitting to the below fact		201	- -	found to have com			- 4				i in Acada	uUII.
On the _	10 day of	February		22 at 22:30	(Specifically incl	- IZCI	3 W115	owniy ca	use IU 8	eac)			
0 02/	10/2022 at a	nnra=i=	atelu 22	30 hours +1	nis Office	r wa	8 0	onduc	ting	a t	raffic	.	
on 02/	10/2022 at a ement select	pproxim	the 1230	0-block of (Lentral Bl	- wa	PBG	, FL.	wher	na	vehicle	e was	
observ	ed traveling	rat an	extreme	rate of spec	ed south b	ound	in	the	outs	ide	throug	h lan	e.
Body w	orn camera a										•		
This C	fficer's ini	tial vi	isual obs	ervation of	the vehic	le w	as a	appro	xima'	tely	110 M	PH in	a
posted	45 MPH zone	. Usir	ng RADAR	Stalker DSR	2X (DB0013	17),	rea	ar an	tenna	a (K	R02712	0) th	is
Office	er received a	steady	tone an	d reading of	f 107 MPH,	bef	ore	the	vehi	cle	rapidl	Y	_
decres	sed its spec	d when	passing	this Office	r. The RA	DAR	cal:	ibrat	ion '	was	last c	hecke	d
on 11/	19/2021 and	was due	on 05/1	9/2022. Pr	ior to thi	s to	ur	of du	ty o	n th	ns dat	e, th	15
Office	er ensured th	e RADAI	R was in	working ord	er, to con	IlI	nrk÷	e acc	urac	y oi	: tne u	ш11 С.	At
the en	nd of this to /LIDAR certif	our of o	uty, thi	s UTILCET d	Cannon yer To the sam	ee. N™	1 1117	a∪II Thie	offi.	CAT	initia	ited a	
RADAR	LIDAR certific stop on the	TCST10	u on US/3	MADD'S 100AY	DM/FTA in	the	 115	 00-ь1	ock	of (Central	Blvd	
DEC 1	rt. The vehi	icje mad re Aerito	s slow to	stop, even	tually sto	ppir	ig o	nce a	udib	le s	sirens	were	•
5 '	ated. This)fficer	preceive	d the vehic	le to havi	ng b	een	oper	ated	wit	th a cl	lear	
.,	disregard f							_					
<u> </u>		1											_
This C	Officer made	contact	t with th	ne driver an	d sole occ	cupar	nt o	f the	veh	icle	e, ider	ntifie	ad
via Fl	lorida Drive	r Licens	se photo,	Ricardo Ca	rdoso (OF)	whi	ile	he wa	s st	111	in act	cual	
physic	cal control o	of same	. Cardos	so said the	vehicle wa	as no	ew a	nd he	was	te	errud 1	it. Or of	an
Cardoso had slurred speech, glassy watery eyes, flushed face and the obvious odor of an													
	unknown alcoholic beverage emanating from his breath at conversational distance.												
Cardoso further said he was coming from "Beacon".													
Based	on this Off:	icer`s	observati	ions, Cardos	o was ask	ed to	Ke c	tit th	e ve	hic	le to		
partic	cipate in Sta	andardi	zed Field	d Sobriety E	xercises,	to 1	whic	h he	comp	lie	d. Car	rdoso	_
said h	he did not h	ave any	medical	conditions	which wou	ld a	ffec	t the	exe	rci	ses pe	rform	ed.
SWORN	AND SUBSCRIBED BEFO	RE ME	رک	مر	1	5	7		1	3	711		
SWORN		, , ,		ONEAL	da	TUDE OF	APPE	STING / IM	PETICAL	TINGO	FFICE9	-	
NI	OTÁRY PUBLIC / CLERK C	E COLIET LOS	Chep is	10 Public State of Flor	SIGNAT						FIVER		
NOT R		1	MALE SALES	16HARI L. O'NEAL 16HARI L. State of Floor 20 Public - \$60 97208 20 Public - \$60 97208 Commission # 60 9725 Commission # Horar	NSO.			DREW FICER (PL				_	
<u> </u>	02/1	1/2023 DATE	NO.	16 TARRIL - O'NEAL FLOT 16 Public - State of Flot 16 Public - State of 123, 16 Commission # GG 9123, 16 Commission # GG 9123, 17 Commission House 17 Commission House		PANIE		-					PAGE
V E		7	W.	10 Proble - See 97 Luc ery Public - See 97 Luc ery French - See 97 Luc ery Fre			<u>V4/</u>	11/20 DATE					1 of
	OT 4 TT	ATTORNS	1			JAI			RIME	ΔΝΔ	LYSIS		P. I. O
COURT	STATE	ATTORNE	: 1	CENTRAL RECO	ノベレン	JAI	_	·	171WIE				•

COURT

	OBTS Number		P	ROBABLE CAL		rt .	1. Arrest		for Warrant	1	JUVENILE	
A	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		SUPPLE	MENI	L4	2. N.T.A.	4. Reques	t for Capies		20ACMILI	
M	FL FL0502600	Palm Beach	Garde	ens Police De	nartment	7 8		W71A	,			
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony	3. Misdemeand		5. Ordinance		17 0	Special No	<u> </u>				
_	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Lest, First, Middle)	4. Traffic Misde	emeanor	6. Other								
Ē	CARDOSO, RICARDO S	SERGIO PINA	\	Allas				Race	Sex M	one of Birth		
								1 44	<u> </u>	04/02	2/1972	
	The first exercise	conducted.	was t	the Horizon	ntal Gaze	Nvetami	10 9	Tha e	+ 1 2011	11100 11	eed wa	
	a Streamlight Stylu	s with an i	illumi	inated red	tip. Thi	s Office	er obs	erve	d la	k of	smooth	
	pursuit in both eye	s and susta	ained	involuntar	y jerking	in both	n eyes	at	maxi	num		
	deviation. During	the exercis	se, Ca	ardoso was	swaying b	ack and	forth	١.				
										1		
1	The second exercise											
	yellow tape placed was swaying side-to											'
	steps, Cardoso rais										er or	ļ
	turnaround, Cardoso										١.	ĺ
1	Cardoso paused to r	egain balar	nce be	efore start	ting the	return s	set of					t
ا	his arms raised dur	ing the ret	turn a	and missed	heel-to-t	coe twice	a.					
R	Who third owners					.		1.	_			
B	The third exercise conducted, was the One-Leg Stand. During the exercise Cardoso raised his left foot. Cardoso exaved during exercise and had to be told to raise his foot.											
싦	his left foot. Cardoso swayed during exercise and had to be told to raise his foot higher.											
Ľ												
E	The fourth exercise conducted, was the Rhomberg Alphabet. During the exercise, Cardoso											
c	had eyelid tremors in both eyes and he said letters "J" and "K" in the improper order.											
A	Cardoso was also orbitally swaying.											
S	The fifth and final									_		
	observations were m											
ş	side of his nose th	en correcte l command of										
À	Second and Third co									_	ghout	
E	the exercise, Cardo						J				gnout	}
M	A											
N	Based on this Offic											
T	During a tow invent											
j	located a blue sato purple device. Ins											
	purple device. Inside the purple device was a green leafy substance, which had the odor of fresh Cannabis. This substance later field tested positive as same. Also in the											
	container was a pip											
İ												
	At the PBSO BAT, the purpose of determine											
	he blew .073 and at											• •
ļ	provide a urine sam											:e
į	and/or chemical sub	ostance, to	which	h he initi:	ally said	he would	d. Ca	ardos	so th	en in		
	a discussion about											
	Officer read Florid	la Implied (-	oso to whi	ch he a	cknow]	Ledge	ed an	d sai	.d he	
٨	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	ME		448	1			12	1			
2-2	1 6	1.0	بور	ALL O'NEAL Florida BLL O'NEAL Florida bull of Country 25, 20 bull of the Jun 25, 20 history to all Hovery	SIGNAT	URE OF ARREST	TING A NVE	STIGATII	NG OFFIC	ER	_	
- 81	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C	COURT / OFFICER (F.S.	Hotary P	ALL CHE OF FORD	ssn.							
R	02/11/	/2022	HOLEN	Ulasion Hotal	<u> </u>	NAME OF OFF					- -	

02/11/2022 DATE

02/11/2022 DATE

JAIL

2 of 3

PAGE

OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT SUPPLEMENT	1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capies 1 JUVENILE
Agency ORI Number Agency Nam	- I	Agency Report Number
	Beach Gardens Police Department Misdemenor	7 8 22-000714 Special Notes:
Chart as many	Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other	
Name (Last, First, Middle) CARDOSO, RICARDO SERGI	O PINA	Race Sex Date of Birth W M 04/02/1972
Post-Miranda when asked not. Cardoso claimed to	void a suspension. At 0008 hour if he smoked Marijuana today, Ca have a Marijuana Card, however, e and same was not carried lawfu	ardoso paused and said he had
Ricardo Cardoso operated influence of alcohol to FSS 316.193(1)(A). Card paraphernalia for it, in manner in which Cardoso others and property, in	the investigation, this Officer is a motor vehicle, in the state of the extent his normal faculties doso was also in possession of a violation of FSS 893.13(6)(B) a operated the vehicle, was with a violation of FSS 316.192(1)(A).	of Florida, while under the were impaired, in violation of banned substance and and 893.147(1). Lastly the
P R D B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B		
C A A U S E S		
T C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT O2/11/202 DATE	OFFICER (F.S.S. 17.10) MARIL. CONEAL FLORIDA SIGNATURE SIGNATURE OFFICER (F.S.S. 17.10) MARIL STATES UN 13.1024 V SEEN. FOR COMMISSION EXPLORATIVE SEAL OF	URE OF ARRESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFICER
NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT	OFFICER (F.S. S. 17.10) HAM. L. Stere of 1200 1274 SIGNATU NOVERY PUBLIC STERE OF 1200 1274 SIGNATU NOVERY PUBLIC STERE OF 1200 1274 SIGNATURE NOVERY STERE OF 1200 1274 SIGNATURE NOVERY SIGNATURE NOVERY STERE OF 1200 1274 SIGNATURE NOVERY SIGNATURE NOVER SIGNATURE	LINK, ANDREW S (514)
02/11/202	2 Hota ommis Express House	NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT) PAGE
DATE	PEFFICER (F.S. 17.10) FIRM 1. State 8-72080 1074 SIGNATURE PROPERTY ASSOCIATION OF THE	02/11/2022 DATE 3 OF 3
COURT STATE ATTOR		JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P. I. O.



PALM BEACH GARDENS POLICE DEPARTMENT DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET



PBSO Case #: 22-03487/ PBSO Zone: 3-13							
Agency Case #: 22000714 Cra	sh Case #:						
Incident Informatio	n:	,					
Time of Stop/Crash: 2233 Date of Incident: 02	2/10/2022 Day: THUR	SDAY					
Location of Incident: 12300-BLK CENTRAL BLVD, PBG, FL 33410							
Arrest Information:							
Time of Arrest: 22:51 Date of Arrest: 02/1	10/2022 Day: THUR	SDAY					
Location of Arrest: 11500-BLK CENTRAL BLVD, PBG, FL 33410							
Subject's Name: (L) CARDOSO , (F) RICARDO , (M) SERGIO PINA							
DOB: <u>04/02/1972</u> Race: <u>W</u> Sex: <u>M</u> Height: <u>5'7</u> V	Weight: <u>175</u> Hair <u>BRO</u> Eye	BRO					
Address: 205 RESORT LN, PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL							
Arresting Officer's Name: OFC. A.FLINK	ID#:514						
Agency: PBGPD Division: TRAFFIC - D	OUI						
	BAT Use						
Breath Results	BAT Notified: Y	ES					
1)073 at2352 hrs.	Arrival Time at BAT: 2	324					
2) <u>.068</u> at <u>2355</u> hrs. 3) <i>Urine</i> at 00-08 hrs.		2:51					
4) athrs.							

Breath Test Operator: LEAHEY 19183
PBSO

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO

Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 02/10/2022

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 01/14/2022

Observation Period Began: 23:24 Subject's Name: RICARDO S CARDOSO

DOB: 04/02/1972 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Check	OK	23:49
	Air Blank	0.000	23:50
	Control Test	0.080	23:50
	Air Blank	0.000	23:50
	Subject Sample #1	0.073	23:52
	Air Blank	0.000	23:52
	Air Blank	0.000	23:54
	Subject Sample #2	0.068	23:55
	Air Blank	0.000	23:55
	Control Test	0.079	23:56
	Air Blank	0.000	23:56
	Diagnostics Check	OK	23:56

Cylinder Lot: 19021080A2 Exp: 09/05/2023

State of Florida, County of Polin Beach,

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (__) is personally known to me or (__) produced _____ as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:

I THOMAS H LEARLEY , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator: ___

Signature Date: 03//0/-

Sworn to (realfirmed) before this _

D day of February, 2022

Signat re of Notary Public-State of Florida

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: PBG							
SUBJECT: Cardoso, Ricardo Sergio P	CASE NUMBER: 22-034871							
DATE: Feb 10, 2022	E: Feb 10, 2022 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: n/a							
BEGINNING TIME: 2347	ENDING TIME: 0005							
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .073 TIME 2352 A.M. P	P.M.							
3) n/a TIME 0 A.M.	P.M 4) n/a TIME 0 A.M P.M							
BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey #19183								
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467								
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS								
SPEECH: thick								
ATTITUDE: talkative, cooperative								
CLOTHING: blue pants, It blue I/s shirt, white sneakers								
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: none								
MEDICATIONS: none								
OTHER:								
eyes are glassy & bloodshot								
odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath subject stated he drank 2 glasses of wine - Q&A								
COMMENTS:								
arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute obse	rvation period at 2324 hrs							
subject agreed to perform breath test								
tech read breath test results & subject understood breath test results								
A/O requested urine sample @ 2358 subject agreed to provide urine sample @ 2358 - then refused - why are you testing me -								
what if I say no								
A/O read I/C 2X & subject understood I/C								
subject agreed to provide urine sample @ 0001 subject stated I do occasionally do marijuana and I have a marijuana card								
A/O read rights & subject understood rights	and I have a mailjuana cald							
A/O conducted Q&A								
subject answered questions								
subject provided urine sample @ 0008								

RIC L. BRADSHAW, SHERIFF



TOXICOLOGY ANALYSIS REQUEST

This Form Must Be Included With the Property Receipt and Accompany the Evidence Submitted for Toxicology Analysis PRINT LEGIBLY OR TYPE

Agency:	PALM BEAC	H GARDENS PO	OLICE DEP	ARTMENT	_ Case #:	22000714	1	
Officer: O	FC. A.FLINI	K ID#:	514	_Email: aflin	k@pbgfl	l.com	7	
Specimen C	Collected By: _	OFC. ANDRE	W FLINK	Date: Febr	uary 11, 2	2022 _{Time:} (800	
Specimen C	Collected From	CARDOSO, RIC	ARDO, SEI	RGIO PINA Age	50 Se	x: M Hgt	5'7 Wg	t: 175
Specimen T	Type: Blo	od V Uri	ne _	Beverage	Othe	r-Describe		
Type of Ca	se: Traffic	Crash Fa	ntality 🗸	Dwi/Dui	Other	Date: 2/10)/20 Time: _	2251
	Potential F	elony? Yes	No					
Was any mo	edication admi	nistered by med	lical perso	nnel prior to sa	ample being	g drawn: 🗌	Yes \sqrt{N}	o
If yes, name	e of Medicatio	n(s):						
Subject Ar	rested: Ye	s No						
Breath Test	Performed?	Yes No	Resu	ılts: .073	.00	38		•
Tests reque	sted: B	lood Alcohol		ood Drug Scre	en 🗸	Urine Drug	Screen	
not be perj	formed base	alysis is perford d on the l Unit at 561-688-	aboratory	protocol.	If you	have any	lood Drug Sc questions,	reen may please
DRE exam	performed:	Yes No	DRE Offi	cer: n/a		Agenc	y:	
DRE Opini	on:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D	RE Email:			
	ry and Signs of	f Impairment (P	lease list a	ny drugs, med	ications, or	prescription	s the subject	may have

taken or were in his/her possession.)

MARIJUANA DISCOVERED IN VEHICLE

Cardoso admitted to being an "occasional Marijuana smoker". Cardoso also uttered Marijuana would be in his system. Cardoso was stopped for going 62 MPH over the posted speed limit. Cardoso exhibited multiple indicators of impairment both behind the wheel and during road side exercises.



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
寸		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
VÆ Es		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Canfession.	
S.		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
nption		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
lic Infe		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pub		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	☒	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
	⊐	(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
f 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule o		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administra				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rule				
	⊐			
ē	□		Other:	
Other		>	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 2/11/2022
Booking Number: 2022003933	Specialist Name/ID: S.Evans/23872